Legislation Passed by Mount Vernon City Council, March 25, 2024

Public Notice

The following legislation was passed by Mount Vernon City Council on March 25, 2024, signed by Tammy Woods, Council President Pro-Tem, approved by Matthew Starr, Mayor, attested by Todd Hill, Clerk of Council. The legislation is on file with the Clerk of Council, 40 Public Square, Mount Vernon, Ohio for public inspection.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-23

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Safety-Service Director to enter into contract with the Ohio Department of Transportation for design of the rehabilitation and improvement of Edgewood Road (KNO CR 63A 0.00); and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-33

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Safety-Service Director of the City of Mount Vernon, Ohio to enter into contract with Gray Matter Systems, LLC for Water Plant control system phase 7 - RK-1 cabinet replacement; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-36

A Resolution authorizing participation in the ODOT cooperative purchasing program for road salt for 2024; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-38

A Resolution authorizing the Safety-Service Director to sell by sealed bid or dispose of equipment in the Public Works Department not needed for public use by the City of Mount Vernon; and declaring an emergency.